
Coalition Leaders – March, 2020 
 

1 
 

District/ 
Region 

Coalition Coordinator Coalition Facilitator 

1-2 
Region A 

Jerry Tatum - Hamilton Medical Center 
1200 Memorial Drive     Dalton, GA  30722 
Office:  706-272-6081                  Cell: 423-653-9808  
jtatum@hhcs.org 
 

Darryl Camp 
1710 Whitehouse Court     Dalton, GA  30720 
Office: 706-529-5741  ext. 1101     Cell: 423-785-7514 
Darryl.Camp@dph.ga.gov  

2 
Region B 

Matthew Crumpton - Northeast Georgia Health System 
743 Spring Street, NE     Gainesville, GA  30501 
Office: 770-219-1823                Cell: 678-630-5955 l 
Matthew.Crumpton@nghs.com 
 

Donna Sue Campbell 
1280 Athens St.    Gainesville, GA  30507 
Office: 770-535-6989                     Cell: 770-851-3089 
DonnaSue.Campbell@dph.ga.gov 

4 
 

Region C 
 
 

1-1 

Ben Rigas, Floyd Medical Center 
304 Turner McCall Boulevard   Rome, GA 30165 
Office:  706-509-6823 
Cell:  706-766-4949 
brigas@floyd.org 
 

Pam Masters 
6 Falcon Drive Suite 108     Peachtree City GA 30269 
Cell: 706-616-8868 
Pam.Masters@dph.ga.gov 
 
Brittany Holcomb 
1309 Redmond Rd NW       Rome Ga 30165 
Office: 706-295-6733                    Cell:  706- 584-1942             
Brittany.Holcomb@dph.ga.gov 
 

3-2 
Region D 

Lori Wood - Grady Health System 
80 Jesse Hill Jr. Dr. SE – 2E002B    
Atlanta GA  30303  
Office:  404-616-1285                 Cell: 770-826-0744   
lwood@gmh.edu    
 

Sarah Khorramzadeh 
10 Park Place Suite 437     Atlanta, GA  30303 
Office: 404-613-3535                      Cell: 404-621-3688 
Sarah.Khorramzadeh@fultoncountyga.gov 
 

3-3 
Region D 

Lori Wood - Grady Health System 
80 Jesse Hill Jr. Dr. SE – 2E002B   
Atlanta GA  30303  
Office:  404-616-1285                 Cell:  770-826-0744 
lwood@gmh.edu    
 

  

3-4 
Region D 

Lori Wood - Grady Health System 
80 Jesse Hill Jr. Dr. SE – 2E002B   
Atlanta GA  30303  
Office:  404-616-1285                Cell: 770-826-0744  
lwood@gmh.edu 
 

Michele McMahon – ON LEAVE 
2570 Riverside Parkway     Lawrenceville, GA  30046 
Office: 678-442-6905                   Cell: 678-315-6585 
Michele.McMahon@gnrheallth.com 

3-5 
Region D 

Lori Wood - Grady Health System 
80 Jesse Hill Jr. Dr. SE – 2E002B   
Atlanta GA  30303  
Office:  404-616-1285                Cell: 770-826-0744   
lwood@gmh.edu    
 

445 Winn Way, Suite 557     Decatur, GA  30030 
 
 

10 
Region E 

Phil Carpenter - Piedmont Athens Regional Med. Ctr. 
1199 Prince Avenue     Athens, GA  30606 
Office: 706-475-3518               Cell: 706- 224 -7072  
Phil.carpenter2@piedmont.org    
 

Elisabeth Wilson 
189 Paradise Boulevard     Athens, GA 30607-1121 
Office: 706-227-7186                   Cell: 706-286-4684 
Elisabeth.Wilson@dph.ga.gov 

5-2 
Region F 

Steve Ramsey - Medical Center, Navicent Health 
777 Hemlock St.    Macon, GA  31201 
Office:  478-633-8860              Cell:  478-538-1947 
ramsey.steve@navicenthealth.org 
 

Litty Varghese  
Second Street. Suite 1100     Macon, GA  31201 
Office: 478-207-1411                  Cell: 478-796-0277 
Litty.Varghese@dph.ga.gov 

6 
Region G 

Miller Birdsong - Augusta University Medical Center  
1120 Fifteenth Street   PSS-121  
Augusta, GA 30912 
Office 706-729-2148                 Cell: 706-533-8881 
mibirdsong@augusta.edu 
 
 

Ella Gardner 
1916 North Leg Road     Augusta, GA   30909 
Office: 706-729-2195                 Cell: 706- 214-1381 
ella.gardner@dph.ga.gov 
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2 
 

District/ 
Region 

Coalition Coordinator Coalition Facilitator 

5-1 
Region H 

Lynn Grant - Fairview Park Hospital 
200 Industrial Blvd.    Dublin, GA  31021 
Office:  478-274-3194              Cell:  478-230-3320   
Dianna.Grant@hcahealthcare.com 
 

Megan Craft 
105 East Jackson St.  
Dublin, GA  31021 
Office: 478-274-7778                   Cell: 678-767-8891 
Megan.Craft@dph.ga.gov 

7 
Region I 

Shannon Rios - Piedmont Columbus Regional  
710 Center Street     Columbus, GA  31901 
Office:  706-494-4189              Cell: (706) 610-4521  
Shannon.rios@piedmont.org   
 

Dareion Hill 
2100 Comer Ave     Columbus, GA 31902 
Office: 706-321-6158                   Cell: 706-326-0971 
Dareion.hill@dph.ga.gov 

9-1 
Region J 

Jimmy Gordon - Memorial Health University Med.Ctr. 
4700 Waters Avenue     Savannah, GA 31403 
Office: 912-350-8645                Cell: 912-667-1542 
Jimmy.gordon@hcahealthcare.com  
 

Susan Malone 
420 Mall Blvd     Savannah, GA. 31406 
Office: 912-644-5802                   Cell: 912-224-8403 
Susan.Malone@dph.ga.gov 

8-2 
Region K 

Julie Miller - Phoebe Putney Memorial Hospital 
425 W. 3rd Avenue P.O. Box 3770 
Albany, GA 31706 
Office: 229-312-2565              Cell: 229-344-4282 
 jlmiller@phoebehealth.com 
 

Sandi Cole 
1306 S. Slappey Blvd., Suite A 
Albany, GA  31701 
Office:    229-518-6722                Cell: 229-357-6023 
Sandra.Cole@dph.ga.gov 

8-1 
Region L 

Eddie Senkbeil  
901 East 18th Street     Tifton, Georgia 31794 
[PO Drawer 747  Tifton, GA  31793] 
Office:  229-353-2220               Cell:  229-392-2999 
eddie.senkbeil@tiftregional.com 

Matt Pollmann  
325 W Savannah Ave 
Valdosta, GA 31601  
Office:  229-333-5344                  Cell:  229- 474-9872  
Matt.Pollmann@dph.ga.gov 
 

9-2 
Region M 

Tony Walsh - Memorial Satilla Health 
1900 Tebeau Street     Waycross, GA 31501 
Office: 912- 338-6557             Cell:  912 - 614-7059 
Anthony.Walsh@HCAHealthcare.com   
 

Juan Rosario 
1115 Church Street, Suite A     Waycross, GA  31501 
Office: 912-338-5930                  Cell: 912-288-9836 
Juan.rosario@dph.ga.gov 

3-1 
Region N 

Jennifer Davis - WellStar Kennestone  Hospital                 
677 Church Street     Marietta, GA  30060 
Office: 770-793-5172                 Cell: 770-598-6802 
Jennifer.davis3@wellstar.org 
 

Jenaila Hawkins 
1650 County Services Parkway     Marietta, GA 30008 
Office: 770-514-2331                  Cell: 678-471-1803 
Jenaila.Hawkins@dph.ga.gov 

 
Peds 

Kris Mattson - CHOA 
1678 Tullie Circle       Atlanta, GA 30329 
Office:  404-785-7191               Cell: 908-309-1485 
Kristopher.Mattson@choa.org   
 

Mark Muma, Director, Security and Safety 
Office: 404-785-7169                  Cell: 404-956-1187 
Mark.muma@choa.org 
CHOA Transfer Center:   
404-785-7778     or    1-888-785-7778 
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